506444024 01/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6490793

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			Name		Execution Date		
ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS AUTOMATIO			N SOLUTIONS GMBH		04/27/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ						
Name:	ROCHE	ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH					
Street Address:	SANDH	SANDHOFER STRASSE 116					
City:	MANNH	MANNHEIM					
State/Country:	GERMA	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	D-6830	D-68305					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 1711		1711	0451				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		521-2883		oful it will be cont			
			e-mail address first; if that is hat is unsuccessful, it will be				
Phone:	•	317-5	521-3251				
Email:		jackie	e.pike@roche.com				
-		KRIS	STINA E. SWANSON				
Address Line 1: 9115		9115	HAGUE ROAD				
Address Line 4:		INDIA	ANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250				
		TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		P35627-US			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		P35627-US				
			P35627-US KRISTINA E. SWANSON				
NAME OF SUBMITTER							
NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:			KRISTINA E. SWANSON				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment RD source=Assignment RD	R: DAS-RDG#p	•	KRISTINA E. SWANSON /Kristina E. Swanson/ 01/12/2021				

To be notarized

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Roche Diagnostics Automation Solutions GmbH ("ASSIGNOR") a corporation duly organized under the laws of Germany and having its principal place of business at Maybachstrasse 30, 71332 Waiblingen, Germany

hereby assigns to

이 영국에 가슴을 다.

Roche Diagnostics GmbH (ASSIGNEE) a corporation duly organized under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at Sandhofer Strasse 116, D-68305 Mannheim, Germany

for good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention(s) disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth below for all countries of the world by operation of law, contract, or otherwise, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in all countries of the world including any application claiming priority, divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, reexaminations, prolongations or extensions thereof.

Case No.	Country	Filing Date	Serial No.
P35627	EP	December 10, 2019	19214877.3

entitled

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING A VERTICAL POSITION OF A HORIZONTALLY EXTENDING INTERFACE BETWEEN A FIRST COMPONENT AND A SECOND COMPONENT

ASSIGNEE, by virtue of this Assignment, shall have the right to file and own patent applications that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the patent application(s) cited above in all countries of the world and to own Letters Patents that issue thereon. Accordingly, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the patent offices to issue any Letters Patent which may issue for such patent applications, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, reexaminations, prolongations or extensions thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and ASSIGNOR further agrees that he will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said Letters Patent and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said Invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR

Roche Diagnostics Automation Solutions GmbH

Wailblingen, Place, Date

PATENT REEL: 054884 FRAME: 0099

To be notarized

Roche Diagnostics GmbH ASSIGNEE 2 3 JUL 2020 N.a.M ce, Date Denise Strebel

duly authorized signatory

Susaane Amann duly authorized signatory

Legalization

The undersigned Notary Public of the Canton of Basel-Stadt (Switzerland), Yves Cron, herewith legalizes the foregoing signature of

Roche Diagnostics GmbH, a limited liability company with legal domicile in Mannheim (Germany), rendered by

Miss Denise Strebel, citizen of Basel (Switzerland), residing in Gretzenbach (Switzerland), and

Miss Susanne Amann, German citizen, residing in Heitersheim (Germany),

both duly entitled to sign documents wherein property of the company is alienated.

Signers and signatures personally known.

B a s e I (Switzerland), this 4th (fourth) day of August 2020 (two thousand and twenty).



22.26/2020

PATENT REEL: 054884 FRAME: 0100



Urkundenrolle 2005 2020 Notar Paul Schönert * Tel. 0711 95161-0

UZ 1298/2020

Notarielle Beglaubigung

stehende, vor mir vollzogene Unterschriften von

Frau Dr. Claudia Theodora Fleischer, geboren am 16.06.1973, geschäftsansässig Maybachstraße 30 in 71332 Waiblingen, persönlich bekannt

Herr Christian Höfer, geboren am 15.09.1981, jeschäftsansässig Maybachstraße 30 in 71332 Walblingen, jusgewiesen durch Personalausweis

aubige ich hiermit öffentlich.

bach, den 21.04.2020



RECORDED: 01/12/2021